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Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Wayne Scott
Rep. Kim Thatcher
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Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2329 Public Hearing
HB 2532 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
123A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.

HB 2329- PUBLIC HEARING

017 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
022 Rep. Kim Thatcher, House District 25 (EXHIBIT B)
030 Joe O’Leary, Policay Advisor for Governor (EXHIBIT C)
207 Max Williams, Director of Oregon Department of Corrections
321 John Foote, Clackamas County District Attorney
124A 007 Rep. Barker
011 Rep. Krieger
031 O’Leary
065 Rep. Bonamici
124A 077 O’Leary
092 Foote
117 Rep. Cameron
122 O’Leary
130 Rep. Cameron
133 O’Leary

137 Rep. Cameron



140
149
152
175
182
185
188
191
198
217
221
226
229
247
280
328
331
347
354
376
387
399
123 020
042
159
298
304
352
124B 033
057
129

124B 136
166

174
180

222
307

HB 2532- PUBLIC HEARING
372
394

125A 033
035

099
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Rep. Cameron

Williams

Rep. Cameron

Williams

Rep. Flores

Williams

Rep. Flores

Williams

Rep. Flores

Williams

Rep. Flores

Williams

Rep. Whisnant

Williams

Rep. Whisnant

Williams

Rep. Komp

Foote

Rep. Flores

Foote

Rep. Barker

Brad Berry, Yamhill County District Attorney

Gary Meare, Multnomah County, Deputy District Attorney
Howard Rodstein, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT D)
Ron Jensen, Crime Victims United

Debbie Jensen, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT E)
Michael Wynhausen, Linn County, Deputy District Attorney
Craig Prins, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT F)

Mike Wilson, Criminal Justice Commission

Rep. Flores

Prins

Rep. Cameron

Prins

Geoff Sugerman, Partnership for Safety and Justice (EXHIBIT
G)

Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Anna Peterson, Meth Task Force

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)

Rep. Wayne Scott, House District 39 (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Macpherson

Pam Sornson, CASA Marion County

Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for

125A 102

Mary Stewart and Lois Harvick, Mother’s Against Drunk
Driving (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2329, -4 amendments, Staff, 19pp

HB 2329, -5 amendments, Staff, 2pp

HB 2329, Written Testimony, Joe O’Leary, 1p

HB 2329, Written Testimony & Chart, Howard Rodstein, 9pp

HB 2329, Written Testimony, Debbie Jensen, 1p

HB 2329, Written Testimony, Craig Prins, 4pp

HB 2329, Written Testimony, Geoff Sugerman, 2pp

HB 2532, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2532, Written Testimony, Rep. Wayne Scott, 1p

HB 2329, Written Testimony of Mary Stewart and Lois Harvick, Submitted by Anne Pratt,

1p
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