HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 10, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 123-125

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Wayne Scott Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2329 Public Hearing HB 2532 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
123A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
<u>HB 2329- PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	017	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	022	Rep. Kim Thatcher, House District 25 (EXHIBIT B)
	030	Joe O'Leary, Policay Advisor for Governor (EXHIBIT C)
	207	Max Williams, Director of Oregon Department of Corrections
	321	John Foote, Clackamas County District Attorney
124A	007	Rep. Barker
011	011	Rep. Krieger
	031	O'Leary
	065	Rep. Bonamici
124A	077	O'Leary
	092	Foote
	117	Rep. Cameron
	122	O'Leary
130 133	130	Rep. Cameron
	133	O'Leary
	137	Rep. Cameron

	140	Williams
	149	Rep. Cameron
	152	Williams
	175	Rep. Cameron
	182	Williams
	185	Rep. Flores
	188	Williams
	191	Rep. Flores
	191	Williams
	217	Rep. Flores
	221	Williams
	226	Rep. Flores
	229	Williams
	247	Rep. Whisnant
	280	Williams
	328	Rep. Whisnant
	331	Williams Dans Kanan
	347	Rep. Komp
	354	Foote
	376	Rep. Flores
	387	Foote
	399	Rep. Barker
123	020	Brad Berry, Yamhill County District Attorney
	042	Gary Meare, Multnomah County, Deputy District Attorney
	159	Howard Rodstein, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT D)
	298	Ron Jensen, Crime Victims United
304 352		Debbie Jensen, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT E)
		Michael Wynhausen, Linn County, Deputy District Attorney
124B	033	Craig Prins, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT F)
	057	Mike Wilson, Criminal Justice Commission
	129	Rep. Flores
124B	136	Prins
	166	Rep. Cameron
	174	Prins
	180	Geoff Sugerman, Partnership for Safety and Justice (EXHIBIT
	222	G)
	222	Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	307	Anna Peterson, Meth Task Force
<u>HB 2532- PU</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	372	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)
1051	394	Rep. Wayne Scott, House District 39 (EXHIBIT I)
125A	033	Chair Macpherson
	035	Pam Sornson, CASA Marion County
	099	Chair Macpherson
The followin	ig prepared testimon	•
		Mary Stewart and Lois Harvick, Mother's Against Drunk Driving (EXHIBIT J)
125A	102	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2329, -4 amendments, Staff, 19pp
- B. HB 2329, -5 amendments, Staff, 2pp
- C. HB 2329, Written Testimony, Joe O'Leary, 1p
- D. HB 2329, Written Testimony & Chart, Howard Rodstein, 9pp
- E. HB 2329, Written Testimony, Debbie Jensen, 1p
- F. HB 2329, Written Testimony, Craig Prins, 4pp
- G. HB 2329, Written Testimony, Geoff Sugerman, 2pp
- H. HB 2532, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p
- I. HB 2532, Written Testimony, Rep. Wayne Scott, 1p
- J. HB 2329, Written Testimony of Mary Stewart and Lois Harvick, Submitted by Anne Pratt, 1p